
60 m.ll. Masculí
CT682 AHMAD OUBARI MAR 28/1/1990 CA Nou Barris M35
CT26849 AITOR GIL AYARZAGÜENA ESP 24/1/1989 CA Vilafranca M35
CA-3793414-A-T-s GERARD SANS CANES ESP 7/4/1989 AA Xafatolls M35
CL27170 MARC VILLANUEVA CARRERAS ESP 10/6/1986 CA Castellar M35

CT10212 ANTONIO REDONDO CASTRILLO ESP 22/10/1982 JA Sabadell M40
CT208 ARTUR CELMA MONTSERRAT ESP 26/12/1983 Barcelona At. M40
CT11520 RAUL JULIAN ESCRIVA ESP 28/1/1983 Barcelona At. M40
CT431 RUBEN HERENCIA MORA ESP 19/7/1983 JA Sabadell M40
CT11674 SERGI SOLER MAZA ESP 1/1/1985 CA Molins M40

F/C CL15513 BRONNY GONZALO LOAYZA ALVARADOPER 25/5/1975 CE Picornell M45
CT29636 CANDIDO FERREIRO LEGIDE ESP 27/10/1975 CA Baix Montseny M45
CT4850 JORDI LLANSANA ARNALOT ESP 19/4/1976 CE Universitari M45
CT22330 MARC JULIA BONMATI ESP 27/9/1978 GEiE Gironí M45
CT25556 MARC VALLBONA VILELLAS ESP 1/11/1978 Avinent Manresa M45
CA-3719616-A-T-s ROGER ROSELLO ANGUITA ESP 18/4/1979 Cornellà At. M45
CT28512 ROMA BRUSES PINART ESP 29/7/1977 CA Figueres M45

CL8465 BERNAT AMADAS SIMON ESP 10/4/1974 CA Canaletes M50
CA-3743075-A-T-s CARLOS FERNANDEZ BALLESTER ESP 5/10/1970 AA Figueres M50
CA-3755780-A-N-p DAVID RAMIREZ CORTES ESP 26/12/1974 CA Montornes M50
CA-3804206-A-T-s ENRIC MIRANDA TERRÉ ESP 20/4/1971 Lleida Unió Atlètica M50
CT21102 JEFFREY DOST NED 10/8/1971 CA Nou Barris M50
CT4788 JORDI BUTINYA CASTILLO ESP 24/4/1974 CA Vic M50
CL29553 JORDI SAPERAS SAGUES ESP 24/8/1974 CA Castellar M50
CA-3743322-A-T-s JORDI VILA GIMENO ESP 17/2/1971 Cornellà At. M50
CA-3734647-A-T-s Juan Pedro Zaragoza Campuzano ESP 19/1/1974 CE Picornell M50
CL25598 MARIA FERNANDEZ SALTOR ESP 2/7/1971 Serra Marina Alella M50
CT18340 XAVI BOSCH ORTIZ ESP 25/7/1972 CAIM - TED M50

CT25583 ANTONI TORTOSA MORENO ESP 13/6/1967 JA Sabadell M55
CL8459 FRANCISCO JAVIER BAZ VIDAL ESP 2/12/1969 CA Tarragona M55
CT2055 GINES SANCHEZ PEREZ ESP 23/7/1969 CA Tarragona M55
CT22373 ISRAEL LUQUE SANCHEZ ESP 13/7/1967 Barcelona At. M55
CT24652 JORDI MARCO GIMENEZ ESP 15/7/1966 JA Sabadell M55
CT18653 JORDI MIRMI BARRANCA ESP 16/6/1966 Barcelona At. M55
CT18646 JOSEP MA. ESTEVE OLOMI ESP 6/1/1969 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CT4134 LAUREN GRACIA MARTINEZ ESP 29/1/1970 GEiE Gironí M55
CA-3781560-A-T-s LLUIS ROCA ANTILLACH ESP 12/6/1969 Pedala.cat M55
CT1364 QUIM PEREZ SARDA ESP 25/5/1968 Pratenc AA M55

CL7305 ALFREDO SAENZ HERNÁIZ ESP 28/6/1960 CA Canaletes M60
CT21978 ANTONI MAYORAL SIMON ESP 29/8/1962 GEiE Gironí M60
CT19131 EDUARDO BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ ESP 17/9/1964 CA Nou Barris M60
CA-3776265-A-T-s JEAN-PAUL SAUSSUS BEL 24/6/1963 Pratenc AA M60
CT27027 JOAQUIM BUXO BARCHINO ESP 14/6/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CT14223 JORDI ANDRES CARRETER ESP 5/11/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CT14544 JOSE CANTO MORENO ESP 18/8/1961 Barcelona At. M60
CT25302 JOSE IGNACIO GARAY FERRER ESP 19/3/1961 JA Sabadell M60
CT15482 JOSEP GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 12/5/1963 CA Nou Barris M60
CA-3742971-A-N-s JOSEP RAMON ARGILAGA SALVADO ESP 23/10/1963 CA Tarragona M60
CT28322 JULIO GRACIA ELVIRA ESP 5/3/1961 U Colomenca At. M60
CT2054 MANUEL CASANOVA BARBERA ESP 30/6/1961 CA Granollers M60
CT19382 MARTYN RUSSELL BAKER GBR 9/10/1962 Barcelona At. M60
CT13552 RICARD ROF COSTALS ESP 28/7/1961 JA Sabadell M60
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CL3132 ALBERT FERRER CORTES ESP 7/4/1956 CA Vic M65
CA-3755745-A-N-p FRANCISCO DIAZ PLATA ESP 12/9/1957 CA Montornes M65
CT25228 JOSE POVEDANO ARRIBAS ESP 2/5/1958 UA Almeria M65
CT483 SALVADOR MARANGES COSTA ESP 1/12/1956 JA Sabadell M65
CA-3781266-A-T-s SALVADOR MORATALLA TUREGANO ESP 22/12/1959 UGE Badalona M65

CT902 CARLOS MORENO BARNADAS ESP 5/5/1953 Ederki-Caja Rural M70
CL7659 GABRIEL MIQUEL COSTA ESP 17/12/1950 INDEPENDIENTE M70
CT10952 IGNASI ALENYA MAISTERRENA ESP 19/7/1952 CE Universitari M70
CT27228 JOSEP MARIA PUIG LARA ESP 30/11/1951 CA Tarragona M70
CT19371 LLUIS ROSELL CARRASCOSA ESP 15/9/1954 Pratenc AA M70

CL15741 FRANCESC FERRER SOLER ESP 8/10/1948 Avinent Manresa M75

CT23206 ALBERT PEDRERO LLOPART ESP 13/12/1943 Pratenc AA M80
CT4232 EDUARD BES JAQUES ESP 9/7/1940 CN Reus Ploms M80
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200 m.ll. Masculí
CT682 AHMAD OUBARI MAR 28/1/1990 CA Nou Barris M35
CL24100 ALEIX MASFERRER MONTRAGULL ESP 8/3/1988 CA Nou Barris M35
CT11895 CARLES DOZ MENDOZA ESP 12/3/1985 U Colomenca At. M35
CA-3788528-A-T-s CARLOS POY COLAS ESP 10/5/1985 JA Sabadell M35
CT2112 JOAN GARCIA TORRES ESP 19/8/1987 Barcelona At. M35
CA-3801120-A-T-s JOEL LLORENTE ORTIZ ESP 24/7/1986 CE Penedès M35
CT12969 ROBERT DIEZ IBAÑEZ ESP 22/11/1988 FC Barcelona M35
CT21459 UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI ERETE UMECHURUBAESP 5/5/1985 CA Safor-Teika M35
CT26803 XAVIER BERENGUEL CORTINA ESP 10/3/1986 U Colomenca At. M35

CA-3720336-A-N-s ABDESLAM LOUAH KHATTABI ESP 6/3/1981 Pratenc AA M40
CT208 ARTUR CELMA MONTSERRAT ESP 26/12/1983 Barcelona At. M40
CL952 CLAUDIU CALIMAN ROU 21/06/1981 Lleida Unió Atlètica M40
CA-3721126-A-N-s MIGUEL SHABAN ASENSIO ESP 20/11/1982 Pratenc AA M40
CT431 RUBEN HERENCIA MORA ESP 19/7/1983 JA Sabadell M40
CT2671 XAVIER CARRERAS SALA ESP 19/9/1980 GEiE Gironí M40

CT21587 CARLOS MATIAS DANIELUK SCOTTO ESP 9/6/1978 CA Granollers M45
CA-3768072-A-T-s JORDI RAMILO MARTINEZ ESP 4/3/1975 CA Vic M45
CT22994 MARC BEL PASCUAL ESP 15/9/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT349 MARC ROMERO CONTRERAS ESP 7/6/1976 Avinent Manresa M45
CT25556 MARC VALLBONA VILELLAS ESP 1/11/1978 Avinent Manresa M45
CT29466 PABLO CARRASCOSA LLOPIS ESP 28/7/1979 U Colomenca At. M45
CA-3719616-A-T-s ROGER ROSELLO ANGUITA ESP 18/4/1979 Cornellà At. M45
CT23257 RUBEN BERENGUEL CORTINA ESP 3/2/1979 U Colomenca At. M45
CT25555 SERGI MARTINEZ CALDERON ESP 5/1/1978 Avinent Manresa M45

CL8465 BERNAT AMADAS SIMON ESP 10/4/1974 CA Canaletes M50
F/C CT3089 CHRISTIAN OLIVARES ARANCIBIA CHI 22/4/1971 JA Sabadell M50

CA-3804206-A-T-s ENRIC MIRANDA TERRÉ ESP 20/4/1971 Lleida Unió Atlètica M50
CT22243 JAVIER SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ ESP 18/10/1972 U Colomenca At. M50
CT21102 JEFFREY DOST NED 10/8/1971 CA Nou Barris M50
CA-3734647-A-T-s Juan Pedro Zaragoza Campuzano ESP 19/1/1974 CE Picornell M50
CL25598 MARIA FERNANDEZ SALTOR ESP 2/7/1971 Serra Marina Alella M50
CT18340 XAVI BOSCH ORTIZ ESP 25/7/1972 CAIM - TED M50

CT3227 AMADEU PINTO ORTEGA ESP 18/4/1965 Avinent Manresa M55
CT2055 GINES SANCHEZ PEREZ ESP 23/7/1969 CA Tarragona M55
CT22373 ISRAEL LUQUE SANCHEZ ESP 13/7/1967 Barcelona At. M55
CT18653 JORDI MIRMI BARRANCA ESP 16/6/1966 Barcelona At. M55
CT4134 LAUREN GRACIA MARTINEZ ESP 29/1/1970 GEiE Gironí M55
CA-3781560-A-T-s LLUIS ROCA ANTILLACH ESP 12/6/1969 Pedala.cat M55
CT16605 MIGUEL ANTONIO JALON SESMA ESP 21/1/1967 CA Nou Barris M55
CT1364 QUIM PEREZ SARDA ESP 25/5/1968 Pratenc AA M55
CT20912 ROMAN MOTA LOPEZ ESP 25/1/1967 JA Sabadell M55
CL19092 SALVADOR CORBERA PEÑALVER ESP 3/3/1969 CA Parets M55

CT1366 ALBERT NOGUERA RIUS ESP 20/10/1964 Cornellà At. M60
CL7305 ALFREDO SAENZ HERNÁIZ ESP 28/6/1960 CA Canaletes M60
CT19131 EDUARDO BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ ESP 17/9/1964 CA Nou Barris M60
CT19694 FRANCISCO BARTOLOME ACOSTA ESP 31/12/1960 CE Picornell M60
CT27027 JOAQUIM BUXO BARCHINO ESP 14/6/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CT14544 JOSE CANTO MORENO ESP 18/8/1961 Barcelona At. M60
CT25302 JOSE IGNACIO GARAY FERRER ESP 19/3/1961 JA Sabadell M60
CT28322 JULIO GRACIA ELVIRA ESP 5/3/1961 U Colomenca At. M60
CT2054 MANUEL CASANOVA BARBERA ESP 30/6/1961 CA Granollers M60
CT19382 MARTYN RUSSELL BAKER GBR 9/10/1962 Barcelona At. M60
CT13552 RICARD ROF COSTALS ESP 28/7/1961 JA Sabadell M60

CT1987 JOAN FRADERA SOSPEDRA ESP 5/3/1957 Barcelona At. M65
CT13289 JOAQUIN PAREJO MACHO ESP 2/7/1958 CA Mollet M65
CT25228 JOSE POVEDANO ARRIBAS ESP 2/5/1958 UA Almeria M65
CT16656 PEDRO MARTINEZ VISA ESP 28/7/1959 CA Nou Barris M65
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CA-3781266-A-T-s SALVADOR MORATALLA TUREGANO ESP 22/12/1959 UGE Badalona M65

CL7659 GABRIEL MIQUEL COSTA ESP 17/12/1950 INDEPENDIENTE M70
CT27228 JOSEP MARIA PUIG LARA ESP 30/11/1951 CA Tarragona M70

CT23206 ALBERT PEDRERO LLOPART ESP 13/12/1943 Pratenc AA M80
CT4232 EDUARD BES JAQUES ESP 9/7/1940 CN Reus Ploms M80
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400 m.ll. Masculí
CL24100 ALEIX MASFERRER MONTRAGULL ESP 8/3/1988 CA Nou Barris M35
CT11895 CARLES DOZ MENDOZA ESP 12/3/1985 U Colomenca At. M35
CA-3788528-A-T-s CARLOS POY COLAS ESP 10/5/1985 JA Sabadell M35
CT28060 DANIEL GARCIA BELLO ESP 3/12/1988 U Colomenca At. M35
CA-3793663-A-T-s FRANCISCO SANCHEZ GHIO ESP 28/4/1987 CA Sport Canet 1980 M35
CT14331 LUIS ENRIQUE RAMOS FERRERAS ESP 22/4/1985 Cornellà At. M35
CL14715 NOUREDDIN ANNASSIRI BOUJEMAAOUIESP 11/6/1988 Martorell AC M35
CL25335 RUBEN AGUILAR MARTI ESP 30/4/1987 Cornellà At. M35

CL952 CLAUDIU CALIMAN ROU 21/06/1981 Lleida Unió Atlètica M40
CA-3721126-A-N-s MIGUEL SHABAN ASENSIO ESP 20/11/1982 Pratenc AA M40
CT2671 XAVIER CARRERAS SALA ESP 19/9/1980 GEiE Gironí M40

CT29160 ANTONIO RAUL REYES VELASCO ESP 2/2/1978 JA Sabadell M45
F/C CL15513 BRONNY GONZALO LOAYZA ALVARADOPER 25/5/1975 CE Picornell M45

CA-3768072-A-T-s JORDI RAMILO MARTINEZ ESP 4/3/1975 CA Vic M45
CA-3763860-A-N-s JOSEP ANTONI GARDEÑES CLIVILLE ESP 1/3/1975 AA Xafatolls M45
CT1984 JOSUÉ SILVA BLANCO ESP 22/9/1979 UA Barberà M45
CT1984 JOSUÉ SILVA BLANCO ESP 22/9/1979 UA Barberà M45
CA-3757040-A-N-s MARC MARTINEZ MIRALLES ESP 9/1/1976 Avinent Manresa M45
CA-3743082-A-T-s Marc Oliva Pujol ESP 20/10/1976 AA Figueres M45
CT25556 MARC VALLBONA VILELLAS ESP 1/11/1978 Avinent Manresa M45
CL8334 MIQUEL ROSAURA PADROS ESP 7/12/1978 CA Vic M45
CT29466 PABLO CARRASCOSA LLOPIS ESP 28/7/1979 U Colomenca At. M45
CT28512 ROMA BRUSES PINART ESP 29/7/1977 CA Figueres M45
CT25555 SERGI MARTINEZ CALDERON ESP 5/1/1978 Avinent Manresa M45

F/C CT3089 CHRISTIAN OLIVARES ARANCIBIA CHI 22/4/1971 JA Sabadell M50
CA-3774733-A-T-p EDUARDO SERRANO MORALES ESP 25/2/1972 CA Montornes M50
CT23386 JOSE RAMON DE LA FUENTE GAITERO ESP 1/8/1973 Pratenc AA M50
CT20441 JOSEP SURROCA MARTINEZ ESP 24/3/1972 JA Sabadell M50
CA-3734647-A-T-s Juan Pedro Zaragoza Campuzano ESP 19/1/1974 CE Picornell M50
CA-3775673-A-T-s JUAN RAYA QUESADA ESP 12/12/1971 JA Montcada M50
CT18009 MANUEL GUILLEN GARCIA ESP 23/5/1973 JA Sabadell M50
CA-3708302-A-T-s PEDRO BONINA NICOLAU POR 16/6/1970 UA Barberà M50

CL13699 ABEL GOMEZ ALVAREZ ESP 6/3/1969 CA Granollers M55
CL25478 ANGEL GARCIA GAMEZ ESP 23/11/1965 CA Granollers M55
CT17483 FCO.JAVIER CASTANDER SERENTILL ESP 6/4/1968 JA Sabadell M55

F/C IB15711 JOSE JOAQUIN ROSELLO NAVARRO ESP 06/11/1968 C.A.Puerto Torrevieja M55
CT2075 JUAN CARLOS DIEZ MARTIN ESP 7/12/1969 Cornellà At. M55
CT16605 MIGUEL ANTONIO JALON SESMA ESP 21/1/1967 CA Nou Barris M55
CT20912 ROMAN MOTA LOPEZ ESP 25/1/1967 JA Sabadell M55

CT1366 ALBERT NOGUERA RIUS ESP 20/10/1964 Cornellà At. M60
CT25492 FCO.JAVIER ANDREU FERRANDO ESP 21/1/1963 CA Terres de l´Ebre M60
CT19694 FRANCISCO BARTOLOME ACOSTA ESP 31/12/1960 CE Picornell M60
CT14544 JOSE CANTO MORENO ESP 18/8/1961 Barcelona At. M60
CT17437 JOSEP XAVIER NIN CASAS ESP 5/3/1961 CA Nou Barris M60
CT19382 MARTYN RUSSELL BAKER GBR 9/10/1962 Barcelona At. M60

CA-3745669-A-N-p ANTONIO TORRES MORA ESP 9/6/1955 CA Canovelles M65
CA-3755745-A-N-p FRANCISCO DIAZ PLATA ESP 12/9/1957 CA Montornes M65
CT25228 JOSE POVEDANO ARRIBAS ESP 2/5/1958 UA Almeria M65
CA-3720408-A-N-s JOSEP DENUC RAMIREZ ESP 17/11/1958 Cornellà At. M65
CL21818 XAVIER ALFONSO ESTEVEZ ESP 25/12/1955 GEiE Gironí M65

CT19112 EDUARDO INES BARRIOS ESP 24/5/1954 U Colomenca At. M70
CL7659 GABRIEL MIQUEL COSTA ESP 17/12/1950 INDEPENDIENTE M70
CT28167 JESUS AGUILAR CABRERA ESP 6/1/1951 CA Nou Barris M70

CT3224 JOSEP PERRAMON PUIG ESP 20/4/1941 Avinent Manresa M80
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800 m.ll. Masculí
CT28060 DANIEL GARCIA BELLO ESP 3/12/1988 U Colomenca At. M35
CA-3772958-A-T-s DAVID COLLADO TIRADO ESP 13/5/1987 CA Granollers M35
CA-3793663-A-T-s FRANCISCO SANCHEZ GHIO ESP 28/4/1987 CA Sport Canet 1980 M35
CT2112 JOAN GARCIA TORRES ESP 19/8/1987 Barcelona At. M35
CT14331 LUIS ENRIQUE RAMOS FERRERAS ESP 22/4/1985 Cornellà At. M35
CL25335 RUBEN AGUILAR MARTI ESP 30/4/1987 Cornellà At. M35
CT21459 UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI ERETE UMECHURUBAESP 5/5/1985 CA Safor-Teika M35

CA-3720336-A-N-s ABDESLAM LOUAH KHATTABI ESP 6/3/1981 Pratenc AA M40
CA-3676500-A-T-s Francisco Javier Castro Romero ESP 6/8/1983 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CA-3775163-A-N-s JOSE ENRIQUE MARTINEZ ALEJANDRESESP 4/3/1982 Avinent Manresa M40
CA-3742970-A-T-s JOSE MIGUEL DIAZ BUTRON ESP 27/5/1983 CA Tarragona M40
CT2017 LAUREANO TINOCO GOMEZ ESP 15/8/1984 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CA-3721126-A-N-s MIGUEL SHABAN ASENSIO ESP 20/11/1982 Pratenc AA M40
CT962 THOMAS FORTIN FRA 24/6/1984 CE Penedès M40

CA-3768072-A-T-s JORDI RAMILO MARTINEZ ESP 4/3/1975 CA Vic M45
CA-3763860-A-N-s JOSEP ANTONI GARDEÑES CLIVILLE ESP 1/3/1975 AA Xafatolls M45
CA-3763917-A-T-s JOSEP MARIA MARQUES RODES ESP 14/12/1975 Lleida Unió Atlètica M45
CT1984 JOSUÉ SILVA BLANCO ESP 22/9/1979 UA Barberà M45
CT1984 JOSUÉ SILVA BLANCO ESP 22/9/1979 UA Barberà M45
CA-3757040-A-N-s MARC MARTINEZ MIRALLES ESP 9/1/1976 Avinent Manresa M45
CT25340 RAUL BUETAS PEREZ ESP 9/6/1978 U Colomenca At. M45
CT25555 SERGI MARTINEZ CALDERON ESP 5/1/1978 Avinent Manresa M45
CL12214 XAVIER ESTEBANELL DESCARREGA ESP 2/5/1979 CA Castellar M45

CT504 CARLOS TURMO MORENO ESP 27/2/1971 CE Picornell M50
CA-3775673-A-T-s JUAN RAYA QUESADA ESP 12/12/1971 JA Montcada M50
CT4 JULIO LEON CID ESP 12/10/1974 CA Tarragona M50
CA-3748945-A-T-s LLUIS OLIVE PI ESP 12/9/1972 CA Mollet M50
CT18009 MANUEL GUILLEN GARCIA ESP 23/5/1973 JA Sabadell M50
CT20473 MIGUEL ANGEL BALAGUE RUBIO ESP 6/9/1970 C.A.Puerto Torrevieja M50
CA-3708302-A-T-s PEDRO BONINA NICOLAU POR 16/6/1970 UA Barberà M50

CT17483 FCO.JAVIER CASTANDER SERENTILL ESP 6/4/1968 JA Sabadell M55
CL26991 JOAQUIM OLIVARES AGUILAR ESP 17/4/1969 UGE Badalona M55
CT17257 JORDI SALVADOR VENS ESP 2/5/1966 CA Nou Barris M55

F/C IB15711 JOSE JOAQUIN ROSELLO NAVARRO ESP 06/11/1968 C.A.Puerto Torrevieja M55
CT2075 JUAN CARLOS DIEZ MARTIN ESP 7/12/1969 Cornellà At. M55
CT3074 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA GALINDO ESP 15/12/1968 U Colomenca At. M55
CA-3748970-A-T-s MANUEL TIRADO MERIDA ESP 24/1/1968 CA Mollet M55
CT3200 SERGIO CABELLO GIMENEZ ESP 22/11/1969 Avinent Manresa M55
CT27937 TONI BERMUDEZ MARTOS ESP 31/8/1969 UA Barberà M55
CT26339 XAVIER CERRATO GOMEZ ESP 30/8/1966 JA Sabadell M55

CT15134 CLIMENT SERRANO ROIG ESP 8/3/1964 Pratenc AA M60
CL6749 DANIEL BONAVENTURA BRUNET ESP 9/5/1960 GEiE Gironí M60
CT19694 FRANCISCO BARTOLOME ACOSTA ESP 31/12/1960 CE Picornell M60
CT2600 JORDI MARCH MARCH ESP 9/11/1960 CE Universitari M60
CT14475 JORDI VILLALBA VERA ESP 27/2/1962 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M60
CA-3746855-A-T-s JOSEP GARRIGA GUELL ESP 10/10/1960 CA Lloret-La Selva M60
CT17437 JOSEP XAVIER NIN CASAS ESP 5/3/1961 CA Nou Barris M60
CT3913 JUAN MANUEL SESE SANTANA ESP 9/12/1964 INDEPENDIENTE M60

CA-3745669-A-N-p ANTONIO TORRES MORA ESP 9/6/1955 CA Canovelles M65
CT2826 ISIDRE MORAGAS RECASENS ESP 18/12/1955 CA Lloret-La Selva M65
CT13289 JOAQUIN PAREJO MACHO ESP 2/7/1958 CA Mollet M65
CA-3720408-A-N-s JOSEP DENUC RAMIREZ ESP 17/11/1958 Cornellà At. M65
CA-3745694-A-N-p JUAN RAMON MARTOS CASTRO ESP 19/10/1958 CA Canovelles M65
CL21818 XAVIER ALFONSO ESTEVEZ ESP 25/12/1955 GEiE Gironí M65

CT19112 EDUARDO INES BARRIOS ESP 24/5/1954 U Colomenca At. M70
CT26887 JOSEP MASO TARRES ESP 23/5/1950 CA Lloret-La Selva M70
CA-3727059-A-N-p DOMINGO ORTEGA MEDINA ESP 29/2/1948 UA Terrassa M75
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1500 m.ll. Masculí
CA-3791339-A-N-s DANIEL CAMPO GARCIA ESP 24/7/1986 Lleida Unió Atlètica M35
CA-3753873-A-N-s Daniel Campos Hull ESP 3/8/1989 CA Mollet M35
CL17579 DAVID BERTRAN TORO ESP 23/12/1988 CA Vilafranca M35
CA-3772958-A-T-s DAVID COLLADO TIRADO ESP 13/5/1987 CA Granollers M35
CA-3776962-A-N-s DAVID DURAN ZAFRA ESP 11/2/1989 U Colomenca At. M35
CT3075 ERIK WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ ESP 13/10/1986 Barcelona At. M35
CL28232 JOAN RODRIGUEZ GALLOFRE ESP 4/7/1987 Martorell AC M35
CA-3762300-A-T-s JORGE MANZANO COTES ESP 4/1/1990 CA Sedentaris.CAT M35
CT14331 LUIS ENRIQUE RAMOS FERRERAS ESP 22/4/1985 Cornellà At. M35
CL22660 MARC COMERAS CASTANY ESP 15/5/1985 UA Terrassa M35
CL15853 MARC FORTUNY SENDRÓS ESP 18/8/1987 CA Natalia Rodriguez M35
CL25335 RUBEN AGUILAR MARTI ESP 30/4/1987 Cornellà At. M35

CL1441 CARLES CAUS CORTELL ESP 25/3/1980 CA Molins M40
CT10459 CARLOS CERA IZQUIERDO ESP 22/5/1983 JA Montcada M40
CA-3755772-A-N-p JAVIER PIZARRO GARCIA ESP 20/7/1984 CA Montornes M40
CT1411 PEDRO JOSE MARTINEZ CARRION ESP 13/9/1984 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CT962 THOMAS FORTIN FRA 24/6/1984 CE Penedès M40

CT26474 ABDELHAMED EL HARRAK TARFI ESP 25/1/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M45
CA-3776914-A-T-s JORDI TORRES GIRBAU ESP 16/3/1975 JA Sabadell M45
CA-3763860-A-N-s JOSEP ANTONI GARDEÑES CLIVILLE ESP 1/3/1975 AA Xafatolls M45
CT1984 JOSUÉ SILVA BLANCO ESP 22/9/1979 UA Barberà M45
CT1984 JOSUÉ SILVA BLANCO ESP 22/9/1979 UA Barberà M45
CA-3723223-A-T-s OSCAR GOMEZ CARBALLO ESP 17/11/1976 CA Tarragona M45
CL12214 XAVIER ESTEBANELL DESCARREGA ESP 2/5/1979 CA Castellar M45

CT504 CARLOS TURMO MORENO ESP 27/2/1971 CE Picornell M50
CT11195 FRANCESC MARSOL FONT ESP 3/10/1972 CA Granollers M50
CL28894 FRANCISCO GARCIA BLANCO ESP 23/1/1971 Cornellà At. M50
CT11083 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ AGUADO ESP 26/5/1971 CA Igualada M50
CT4 JULIO LEON CID ESP 12/10/1974 CA Tarragona M50
CT18009 MANUEL GUILLEN GARCIA ESP 23/5/1973 JA Sabadell M50
CT21053 MARC TORT MORENO ESP 11/3/1971 CA Mollet M50
CT20473 MIGUEL ANGEL BALAGUE RUBIO ESP 6/9/1970 C.A.Puerto Torrevieja M50
CL13291 PABLO PARRADO GAMITO ESP 17/11/1973 CA Mollet M50
CA-3708302-A-T-s PEDRO BONINA NICOLAU POR 16/6/1970 UA Barberà M50
CL20845 SERGIO CINTO SABATE ESP 15/9/1973 Martorell AC M50

CT980 JAUME FONTANET SOLSONA ESP 12/11/1969 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CL11232 JORDI SOL GONZALEZ ESP 10/3/1965 CA Mollet M55
CL3972 JOSE FRANCISCO GARCIA NAVARRETEESP 24/9/1967 CA Tarragona M55
CT3074 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA GALINDO ESP 15/12/1968 U Colomenca At. M55
CA-3748970-A-T-s MANUEL TIRADO MERIDA ESP 24/1/1968 CA Mollet M55
CT19277 RAMON MAÑAS GARCIA ESP 7/12/1966 CE Penedès M55
CT3200 SERGIO CABELLO GIMENEZ ESP 22/11/1969 Avinent Manresa M55

F/C CT2830 SERGIO SEGUNDO PERUGACHI ECU 21/7/1965 CA Nou Barris M55
CT27937 TONI BERMUDEZ MARTOS ESP 31/8/1969 UA Barberà M55

CL6749 DANIEL BONAVENTURA BRUNET ESP 9/5/1960 GEiE Gironí M60
CT18718 FRANCISCO DEL RIO ALVAREZ ESP 26/4/1960 Dawako Athletics C.D. M60
CT2600 JORDI MARCH MARCH ESP 9/11/1960 CE Universitari M60
CT14475 JORDI VILLALBA VERA ESP 27/2/1962 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M60
CT15924 JOSE ARANDA ROMERO ESP 30/11/1964 CE Picornell M60
CA-3746855-A-T-s JOSEP GARRIGA GUELL ESP 10/10/1960 CA Lloret-La Selva M60
CT20723 SALVADOR ARRABAL ARRABAL ESP 16/2/1964 CA Sport Canet 1980 M60
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CT2826 ISIDRE MORAGAS RECASENS ESP 18/12/1955 CA Lloret-La Selva M65
CT13289 JOAQUIN PAREJO MACHO ESP 2/7/1958 CA Mollet M65
CA-3745694-A-N-p JUAN RAMON MARTOS CASTRO ESP 19/10/1958 CA Canovelles M65
CT21375 TOMAS PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA ESP 31/10/1959 CE Universitari M65

CT11589 FRANCISCO ARAGON MUÑOZ ESP 17/11/1954 UA Rubí M70
CT9725 FRANCISCO REQUENA FLORINDO ESP 27/6/1954 UA Rubí M70
CT26887 JOSEP MASO TARRES ESP 23/5/1950 CA Lloret-La Selva M70

CA-3727059-A-N-p DOMINGO ORTEGA MEDINA ESP 29/2/1948 UA Terrassa M75
CT861 FABIAN CAMPO SANCHEZ ESP 1/3/1948 Pratenc AA M75

CT17144 JUAN MARTINEZ RUBIO ESP 28/6/1943 CE Picornell M80
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3000 m.ll. Masculí
CL12314 ANDREU PEREZ LÓPEZ ESP 24/1/1987 CA Laietania M35
CL17579 DAVID BERTRAN TORO ESP 23/12/1988 CA Vilafranca M35
CT14710 DAVID CAMPO GARCIA ESP 05/04/1988 Lleida Unió Atlètica M35
CA-3776962-A-N-s DAVID DURAN ZAFRA ESP 11/2/1989 U Colomenca At. M35
CT3075 ERIK WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ ESP 13/10/1986 Barcelona At. M35
CA-3763832-A-N-s FRANCESC CARRILLO SERRADELL ESP 4/2/1990 AA Xafatolls M35
CL15060 GERARD MOLIST PALOMERAS ESP 4/1/1988 CA Lloret-La Selva M35
CA-3762300-A-T-s JORGE MANZANO COTES ESP 4/1/1990 CA Sedentaris.CAT M35
CL15853 MARC FORTUNY SENDRÓS ESP 18/8/1987 CA Natalia Rodriguez M35
CT23444 RADOUANE NOUR MAR 28/8/1988 CA Nou Barris M35
CT2878 SERGI BERNAUS TOSQUELLA ESP 2/2/1986 Lleida Unió Atlètica M35

CL20232 ANGEL MOYA SAEZ ESP 1/6/1981 CA Molins M40
CL1441 CARLES CAUS CORTELL ESP 25/3/1980 CA Molins M40
CT2708 ENRIC ROIG TIO ESP 4/10/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 M40
CA-3764744-A-T-s XAVIER PLANAS CRIADO ESP 24/12/1982 CA Castellar M40

CA-3745611-A-N-p ALBERTO GUTIERREZ PAEZ ESP 19/4/1977 CA Canovelles M45
CA-3710955-A-N-s DANIEL PERALES CARDENAS ESP 26/9/1979 RTC Running Club M45
CA-3680768-A-T-s JAVIER SUERO MATO ESP 22/4/1976 GEiE Gironí M45
CL20670 JESUS DELGADO HEREDERO ESP 21/3/1978 Cornellà At. M45
CT26104 JORDI CRUXENT CORT ESP 17/1/1976 CA Nou Barris M45
CT22798 JORDI FERNANDEZ AGUADO ESP 18/6/1975 CE Penedès M45
CT7780 JORDI PARAREDA NADEU ESP 26/8/1979 CA Vic M45
CA-3776914-A-T-s JORDI TORRES GIRBAU ESP 16/3/1975 JA Sabadell M45
CT20080 JUAN LUIS PEREZ CRUZ ESP 26/10/1975 Lleida Unió Atlètica M45
CT21857 OSCAR ALBERICH GARCIA ESP 27/8/1975 Pratenc AA M45
CA-3723223-A-T-s OSCAR GOMEZ CARBALLO ESP 17/11/1976 CA Tarragona M45

CL12964 BERNAT MOLIST BOVER ESP 21/7/1974 CA Vic M50
CT3271 DAVID MARSOL FONT ESP 22/2/1970 CA Vic M50
CT11195 FRANCESC MARSOL FONT ESP 3/10/1972 CA Granollers M50
CT21053 MARC TORT MORENO ESP 11/3/1971 CA Mollet M50
CT20473 MIGUEL ANGEL BALAGUE RUBIO ESP 6/9/1970 C.A.Puerto Torrevieja M50
CA-3788608-A-N-s OSCAR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 7/5/1974 CA La Sansi M50
CA-3763825-A-N-s RAMON TRULLOLS PEDRA ESP 14/6/1971 AA Xafatolls M50
CT1550 XAVIER ROCA GONZALEZ ESP 15/12/1973 CA Granollers M50

CL13699 ABEL GOMEZ ALVAREZ ESP 6/3/1969 CA Granollers M55
CT22101 AGUSTIN DIAZ MORON ESP 17/9/1968 CA Sant Celoni M55
CT27774 FERRAN REY RONCERO ESP 13/12/1967 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M55
CT980 JAUME FONTANET SOLSONA ESP 12/11/1969 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CL28709 JOSE GAMEZ ESPEJO ESP 9/7/1966 CA Mollet M55
CT27007 JOSEP BORGES SOLA ESP 15/03/1967 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CA-3786557-A-T-s PERE BOADAS GOMBAU ESP 8/9/1967 CA Lloret-La Selva M55

F/C CT2830 SERGIO SEGUNDO PERUGACHI ECU 21/7/1965 CA Nou Barris M55
CT27937 TONI BERMUDEZ MARTOS ESP 31/8/1969 UA Barberà M55

CT2990 ANTONIO PADILLA PELEGRINA ESP 19/8/1960 CA Montornes M60
CL6749 DANIEL BONAVENTURA BRUNET ESP 9/5/1960 GEiE Gironí M60
CA-3746957-A-N-p JESUS FRUTOS ORTEGA ESP 11/4/1963 CA Canovelles M60
CT2600 JORDI MARCH MARCH ESP 9/11/1960 CE Universitari M60
CT14475 JORDI VILLALBA VERA ESP 27/2/1962 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M60
CT15924 JOSE ARANDA ROMERO ESP 30/11/1964 CE Picornell M60
CA-3743347-A-N-s JOSE PARRA GRILLO ESP 8/9/1960 Cornellà At. M60
CA-3746855-A-T-s JOSEP GARRIGA GUELL ESP 10/10/1960 CA Lloret-La Selva M60
CT1060 ROBERT METCALF GBR 30/9/1962 CA Nou Barris M60
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CT2697 ALFRED TORRENTS FONT ESP 20/6/1955 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M65
CA-3745669-A-N-p ANTONIO TORRES MORA ESP 9/6/1955 CA Canovelles M65
CA-3718047-A-T-p CARLES BOIRA BUISAN ESP 28/6/1957 GEiE Gironí M65
CT2826 ISIDRE MORAGAS RECASENS ESP 18/12/1955 CA Lloret-La Selva M65
CL15025 JUAN LUIS TORRES MARTIN ESP 1/7/1958 CE Picornell M65
CA-3745694-A-N-p JUAN RAMON MARTOS CASTRO ESP 19/10/1958 CA Canovelles M65

CA-3743349-A-N-s ANTONIO POLO GARCIA ESP 2/5/1952 Cornellà At. M70
CT11589 FRANCISCO ARAGON MUÑOZ ESP 17/11/1954 UA Rubí M70
CT26887 JOSEP MASO TARRES ESP 23/5/1950 CA Lloret-La Selva M70

CA-3727059-A-N-p DOMINGO ORTEGA MEDINA ESP 29/2/1948 UA Terrassa M75
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60 m.t. Masculí
CT26849 AITOR GIL AYARZAGÜENA ESP 24/1/1989 CA Vilafranca M35
CT2962 GUILLERMO GARCIA-DIE POLO ESP 16/12/1988 CA Granollers M35

CA-3775163-A-N-s JOSE ENRIQUE MARTINEZ ALEJANDRESESP 4/3/1982 Avinent Manresa M40
CT11674 SERGI SOLER MAZA ESP 1/1/1985 CA Molins M40

CA-3755780-A-N-p DAVID RAMIREZ CORTES ESP 26/12/1974 CA Montornes M50
CT22243 JAVIER SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ ESP 18/10/1972 U Colomenca At. M50
CA-3744474-A-T-s JUAN MANUEL SANCHEZ LEAL ESP 22/2/1974 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M50

CT25583 ANTONI TORTOSA MORENO ESP 13/6/1967 JA Sabadell M55
CL8459 FRANCISCO JAVIER BAZ VIDAL ESP 2/12/1969 CA Tarragona M55
CT18646 JOSEP MA. ESTEVE OLOMI ESP 6/1/1969 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55

CT3468 ANTONI CREUS MELGOSA ESP 20/11/1964 JA Sabadell M60
CA-3776265-A-T-s JEAN-PAUL SAUSSUS BEL 24/6/1963 Pratenc AA M60
CT14223 JORDI ANDRES CARRETER ESP 5/11/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CA-3745313-A-N-s LLUIS BORRAS COLOME ESP 4/6/1960 Avinent Manresa M60
CT13552 RICARD ROF COSTALS ESP 28/7/1961 JA Sabadell M60
CT9121_CambioM PERE PARDINES GRAS ESP 30/1/1965 CA Tarragona M60

CT10952 IGNASI ALENYA MAISTERRENA ESP 19/7/1952 CE Universitari M70
CT19371 LLUIS ROSELL CARRASCOSA ESP 15/9/1954 Pratenc AA M70
CT17075 MIQUEL ROBERT FERRER ESP 24/10/1954 L'Hospitalet At. M70
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Llargada Masculí
CA-3793414-A-T-s GERARD SANS CANES ESP 7/4/1989 AA Xafatolls M35
CA-3772507-A-T-s MARCOS CARRERA FERNANDEZ ESP 19/12/1989 Martorell AC M35
CT12969 ROBERT DIEZ IBAÑEZ ESP 22/11/1988 FC Barcelona M35

CA-3717606-A-N-s DANIEL RIGALL MÉNDEZ ESP 13/2/1985 GEiE Gironí M35
CT96 RAFAEL PARDO DELFA ESP 16/3/1983 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CT11520 RAUL JULIAN ESCRIVA ESP 28/1/1983 Barcelona At. M40

CT21587 CARLOS MATIAS DANIELUK SCOTTO ESP 9/6/1978 CA Granollers M45
CA-3717618-A-T-s JOSEP DONAIRE MALAGELADA ESP 20/1/1978 GEiE Gironí M45
CT22330 MARC JULIA BONMATI ESP 27/9/1978 GEiE Gironí M45

CL8465 BERNAT AMADAS SIMON ESP 10/4/1974 CA Canaletes M50
CA-3774733-A-T-p EDUARDO SERRANO MORALES ESP 25/2/1972 CA Montornes M50
CT1362 FCO. JAVIER SANZ GARCIA ESP 23/3/1972 Cornellà At. M50
CA-3744474-A-T-s JUAN MANUEL SANCHEZ LEAL ESP 22/2/1974 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M50

CT28387 JAUME VILA MASSAGUE ESP 6/5/1969 CA Granollers M55
CT22530 JORDI BEDMAR PASCUAL ESP 7/11/1968 Barcelona At. M55
CT24652 JORDI MARCO GIMENEZ ESP 15/7/1966 JA Sabadell M55
CT27248 LUIS MIGUEL GARCIA FERNANDEZ ESP 29/7/1967 Cornellà At. M55

CT19131 EDUARDO BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ ESP 17/9/1964 CA Nou Barris M60
CT15482 JOSEP GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 12/5/1963 CA Nou Barris M60
CT19378 JOSEP MARIA MATEO SANZ ESP 17/11/1964 CA Tarragona M60
CT8619 RAMON QUERALT LOPEZ ESP 8/7/1960 Pratenc AA M60

CT483 SALVADOR MARANGES COSTA ESP 1/12/1956 JA Sabadell M65

CL20917 BERTI GARCIA MEDINA ESP 3/9/1952 CA Nou Barris M70
CT902 CARLOS MORENO BARNADAS ESP 5/5/1953 Ederki-Caja Rural M70
CT20436 JOSE MARTI BORRAS ESP 5/2/1951 CN Reus Ploms M70

CT18394 FRANCISCO GRIÑANT ALMAGRO ESP 4/8/1947 CA Tarragona M75

Triple salt Masculí
CT2962 GUILLERMO GARCIA-DIE POLO ESP 16/12/1988 CA Granollers M35

CT96 RAFAEL PARDO DELFA ESP 16/3/1983 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CT11520 RAUL JULIAN ESCRIVA ESP 28/1/1983 Barcelona At. M40

CT4788 JORDI BUTINYA CASTILLO ESP 24/4/1974 CA Vic M50

CT22530 JORDI BEDMAR PASCUAL ESP 7/11/1968 Barcelona At. M55
CT24652 JORDI MARCO GIMENEZ ESP 15/7/1966 JA Sabadell M55
CT18646 JOSEP MA. ESTEVE OLOMI ESP 6/1/1969 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CT9105 MANUEL MACIAS CASTRO ESP 6/9/1965 Barcelona At. M55

CT2820 ALBERTO MARTINEZ SERRANO ESP 15/11/1963 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M60

CT101 LUCIO JOSE MARTINEZ GONZALEZ ESP 5/5/1958 CE Universitari M65

CL20917 BERTI GARCIA MEDINA ESP 3/9/1952 CA Nou Barris M70
CT19112 EDUARDO INES BARRIOS ESP 24/5/1954 U Colomenca At. M70
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Alçada Masculí
CA-3793414-A-T-s GERARD SANS CANES ESP 7/4/1989 AA Xafatolls M35
CA-3772507-A-T-s MARCOS CARRERA FERNANDEZ ESP 19/12/1989 Martorell AC M35

CA-3717606-A-N-s DANIEL RIGALL MÉNDEZ ESP 13/2/1985 GEiE Gironí M35
CA-3773025-A-T-s EUDALD TRULL POCH ESP 28/3/1980 GEiE Gironí M40

CA-3717618-A-T-s JOSEP DONAIRE MALAGELADA ESP 20/1/1978 GEiE Gironí M45
CA-3763917-A-T-s JOSEP MARIA MARQUES RODES ESP 14/12/1975 Lleida Unió Atlètica M45
CT22994 MARC BEL PASCUAL ESP 15/9/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT1183 MARC FUENTES MEAKES ESP 15/5/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT1183 MARC FUENTES MEAKES ESP 15/5/1976 Barcelona At. M45

CA-3755780-A-N-p DAVID RAMIREZ CORTES ESP 26/12/1974 CA Montornes M50
CT21102 JEFFREY DOST NED 10/8/1971 CA Nou Barris M50
CA-3744474-A-T-s JUAN MANUEL SANCHEZ LEAL ESP 22/2/1974 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M50
CT23497 SALVADOR AMELLA LOPEZ ESP 25/6/1970 Avinent Manresa M50

CT2820 ALBERTO MARTINEZ SERRANO ESP 15/11/1963 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M60
CT1379 ERNEST MARTINEZ SERRANO ESP 11/11/1961 Barcelona At. M60
CL14753 FERRAN BATISTE SALA ESP 3/6/1963 UGE Badalona M60
CL11453 JORDI TRESENS CAMA ESP 27/5/1963 U Colomenca At. M60
CT19378 JOSEP MARIA MATEO SANZ ESP 17/11/1964 CA Tarragona M60
CL28371 MIQUEL PARELLA CODINA ESP 09/08/1962 CA Vic M60
CT9121 PERE PARDINES GRAS ESP 30/1/1965 CA Tarragona M60

CT101 LUCIO JOSE MARTINEZ GONZALEZ ESP 5/5/1958 CE Universitari M65

CT20436 JOSE MARTI BORRAS ESP 5/2/1951 CN Reus Ploms M70
CT17075 MIQUEL ROBERT FERRER ESP 24/10/1954 L'Hospitalet At. M70

CT18394 FRANCISCO GRIÑANT ALMAGRO ESP 4/8/1947 CA Tarragona M75

Perxa Masculí
CL10875 ALEJANDRO JAVIER REBECCHI ITA 30/9/1989 CA Canaletes M35

CT22243 JAVIER SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ ESP 18/10/1972 U Colomenca At. M50

CT17223 CARLOS TERUEL ORTIZ ESP 19/3/1969 U Colomenca At. M55
CT13476 JORDI LLADO ABELLA ESP 13/7/1968 Avinent Manresa M55

CA-3776265-A-T-s JEAN-PAUL SAUSSUS BEL 24/6/1963 Pratenc AA M60
CT19378 JOSEP MARIA MATEO SANZ ESP 17/11/1964 CA Tarragona M60
CT8619 RAMON QUERALT LOPEZ ESP 8/7/1960 Pratenc AA M60

CT483 SALVADOR MARANGES COSTA ESP 1/12/1956 JA Sabadell M65

CT19371 LLUIS ROSELL CARRASCOSA ESP 15/9/1954 Pratenc AA M70

CT18394 FRANCISCO GRIÑANT ALMAGRO ESP 4/8/1947 CA Tarragona M75
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Pes Masculí
CA-3790761-A-T-s FRANCISCO GARCIA RAMOS ESP 5/3/1987 CA Canovelles M35
CA-3750366-A-N-s JOSE JAVIER ORTEGA ROZALEN ESP 17/7/1989 Cornellà At. M35
CL14715 NOUREDDIN ANNASSIRI BOUJEMAAOUIESP 11/6/1988 Martorell AC M35

CT5038 ALBERTO REY CORDERO ESP 28/5/1976 FC Barcelona M45
CA-3717618-A-T-s JOSEP DONAIRE MALAGELADA ESP 20/1/1978 GEiE Gironí M45
CT5671 JOSEP GABARRO ROSELL ESP 31/3/1978 JA Sabadell M45
CT21255 JOSEP MARIA LAGUNAS GALLEGO ESP 13/3/1977 CA Igualada M45
CT22330 MARC JULIA BONMATI ESP 27/9/1978 GEiE Gironí M45
CA-3724880-A-T-s RAMON SANCHEZ PIQUE ESP 9/2/1977 CA Igualada M45
CA-3793234-A-T-s VICENTE RODRIGUEZ ESPLUGAS ESP 31/10/1975 CE Penedès M45

CT3612 DANIEL DANES PUJOL ESP 21/7/1970 CA Montornes M50
CT3967 DIDAC EXPOSITO GARCIA ESP 4/8/1973 CA Tarragona M50
CT19722 JUAN ANTONIO SEGARRA FONT ESP 6/6/1970 UA Rubí M50
CL21035 MANUEL CENTELLA DELGADO ESP 6/10/1971 UA Rubí M50

CA-3743343-A-T-s ANTONIO PIQUE ARTIGAS ESP 1/3/1968 Cornellà At. M55
CT18447 FERNANDO ALONSO CASABELLA ESP 25/1/1967 JA Sabadell M55
CL25847 JAVIER MATEOS DIAZ ESP 4/4/1968 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M55
CT22736 JOSE LUIS GIL EGEA ESP 26/1/1967 CA Gavà M55
CL27720 JOSE MANUEL MATEOS DIAZ ESP 13/5/1967 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M55
CT1197 JOSEP AGUSTI CAMATS CABRE ESP 11/6/1968 CA Igualada M55
CT27248 LUIS MIGUEL GARCIA FERNANDEZ ESP 29/7/1967 Cornellà At. M55

CL14753 FERRAN BATISTE SALA ESP 3/6/1963 UGE Badalona M60
CT14223 JORDI ANDRES CARRETER ESP 5/11/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CL11453 JORDI TRESENS CAMA ESP 27/5/1963 U Colomenca At. M60
CT15482 JOSEP GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 12/5/1963 CA Nou Barris M60
CT3267 JOSEP MARIA FERRER PUIGVILA ESP 19/3/1960 CA Mollet M60
CT19071 PEDRO PULIDO PACHECO ESP 5/7/1963 CA Igualada M60
CT3087 RICARD BALLBE SENDRA ESP 6/2/1961 Cornellà At. M60

CT1584 DOMINGO SANCHEZ SALICIO ESP 14/9/1958 L'Hospitalet At. M65
CA-3755745-A-N-p FRANCISCO DIAZ PLATA ESP 12/9/1957 CA Montornes M65
CT29707 JOAQUIM CALVO FEU ESP 28/7/1957 Pratenc AA M65
CT21320 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ PAEZ ESP 09/05/1958 Pratenc AA M65
CL7375 JOSEP GARCIA NICOLAS ESP 24/3/1957 CA Olesa M65
CA-3781266-A-T-s SALVADOR MORATALLA TUREGANO ESP 22/12/1959 UGE Badalona M65

CT1444 JUAN JESUS CANO GIL ESP 26/6/1954 Pratenc AA M70
CT1492 MANUEL SUAREZ GARCIA ESP 8/12/1951 Pratenc AA M70

CL29571 JOSE RUIZ LOPEZ ESP 30/11/1946 Cornellà At. M75

CT9960 LLUIS MARIMON FARRIOL ESP 6/1/1928 CA Igualada M95
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4x200 Masculí
CA-3763832-A-N-s FRANCESC CARRILLO SERRADELL ESP 4/2/1990 AA Xafatolls M35
CA-3793414-A-T-s GERARD SANS CANES ESP 7/4/1989 AA Xafatolls M35
CA-3763860-A-N-s JOSEP ANTONI GARDEÑES CLIVILLE ESP 1/3/1975 AA Xafatolls M45
CA-3763825-A-N-s RAMON TRULLOLS PEDRA ESP 14/6/1971 AA Xafatolls M50
CT3075 ERIK WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ ESP 13/10/1986 Barcelona At. M35
CT2112 JOAN GARCIA TORRES ESP 19/8/1987 Barcelona At. M35
CT208 ARTUR CELMA MONTSERRAT ESP 26/12/1983 Barcelona At. M40
CT11520 RAUL JULIAN ESCRIVA ESP 28/1/1983 Barcelona At. M40
CT22994 MARC BEL PASCUAL ESP 15/9/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT1183 MARC FUENTES MEAKES ESP 15/5/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT1183 MARC FUENTES MEAKES ESP 15/5/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT22373 ISRAEL LUQUE SANCHEZ ESP 13/7/1967 Barcelona At. M55
CT22530 JORDI BEDMAR PASCUAL ESP 7/11/1968 Barcelona At. M55
CT18653 JORDI MIRMI BARRANCA ESP 16/6/1966 Barcelona At. M55
CT9105 MANUEL MACIAS CASTRO ESP 6/9/1965 Barcelona At. M55
CT14544 JOSE CANTO MORENO ESP 18/8/1961 Barcelona At. M60
CT19382 MARTYN RUSSELL BAKER GBR 9/10/1962 Barcelona At. M60
CT1987 JOAN FRADERA SOSPEDRA ESP 5/3/1957 Barcelona At. M65
CT21587 CARLOS MATIAS DANIELUK SCOTTO ESP 9/6/1978 CA Granollers M45
CT11195 FRANCESC MARSOL FONT ESP 3/10/1972 CA Granollers M50
CT28387 JAUME VILA MASSAGUE ESP 6/5/1969 CA Granollers M55
CT2054 MANUEL CASANOVA BARBERA ESP 30/6/1961 CA Granollers M60
CA-3748945-A-T-s LLUIS OLIVE PI ESP 12/9/1972 CA Mollet M50
CT21053 MARC TORT MORENO ESP 11/3/1971 CA Mollet M50
CL13291 PABLO PARRADO GAMITO ESP 17/11/1973 CA Mollet M50
CL11232 JORDI SOL GONZALEZ ESP 10/3/1965 CA Mollet M55
CA-3748970-A-T-s MANUEL TIRADO MERIDA ESP 24/1/1968 CA Mollet M55
CA-3755772-A-N-p JAVIER PIZARRO GARCIA ESP 20/7/1984 CA Montornes M40
CT3612 DANIEL DANES PUJOL ESP 21/7/1970 CA Montornes M50
CA-3755780-A-N-p DAVID RAMIREZ CORTES ESP 26/12/1974 CA Montornes M50
CT2990 ANTONIO PADILLA PELEGRINA ESP 19/8/1960 CA Montornes M60
CT19131 EDUARDO BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ ESP 17/9/1964 CA Nou Barris M60
CT15482 JOSEP GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 12/5/1963 CA Nou Barris M60
CT17437 JOSEP XAVIER NIN CASAS ESP 5/3/1961 CA Nou Barris M60
CT16656 PEDRO MARTINEZ VISA ESP 28/7/1959 CA Nou Barris M65
CA-3793663-A-T-s FRANCISCO SANCHEZ GHIO ESP 28/4/1987 CA Sport Canet 1980 M35
CT2708 ENRIC ROIG TIO ESP 4/10/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 M40
CT7780 JORDI PARAREDA NADEU ESP 26/8/1979 CA Vic M45
CL8334 MIQUEL ROSAURA PADROS ESP 7/12/1978 CA Vic M45
CL12964 BERNAT MOLIST BOVER ESP 21/7/1974 CA Vic M50
CT4788 JORDI BUTINYA CASTILLO ESP 24/4/1974 CA Vic M50
CT504 CARLOS TURMO MORENO ESP 27/2/1971 CE Picornell M50
CT1988 FRANCESC FERRANDO MUNTO ESP 26/4/1973 CE Picornell M50
CA-3734647-A-T-s Juan Pedro Zaragoza Campuzano ESP 19/1/1974 CE Picornell M50
CT19694 FRANCISCO BARTOLOME ACOSTA ESP 31/12/1960 CE Picornell M60
CT11275 JOSE ANTONIO DIEZ DE LOS RIOS GARCIAESP 13/6/1960 CE Picornell M60
CT15924 JOSE ARANDA ROMERO ESP 30/11/1964 CE Picornell M60
CL15025 JUAN LUIS TORRES MARTIN ESP 1/7/1958 CE Picornell M65
CT15932 PEDRO LIGERO RUBIO ESP 28/11/1957 CE Picornell M65
CT1366 ALBERT NOGUERA RIUS ESP 20/10/1964 Cornellà At. M60
CA-3743322-A-T-s JORDI VILA GIMENO ESP 17/2/1971 Cornellà At. M50
CT27248 LUIS MIGUEL GARCIA FERNANDEZ ESP 29/7/1967 Cornellà At. M55
CA-3719616-A-T-s ROGER ROSELLO ANGUITA ESP 18/4/1979 Cornellà At. M45
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ATLETES INSCRITS

CA-3788528-A-T-s CARLOS POY COLAS ESP 10/5/1985 JA Sabadell M35
CT10212 ANTONIO REDONDO CASTRILLO ESP 22/10/1982 JA Sabadell M40
CT431 RUBEN HERENCIA MORA ESP 19/7/1983 JA Sabadell M40
CT29160 ANTONIO RAUL REYES VELASCO ESP 2/2/1978 JA Sabadell M45
CA-3776914-A-T-s JORDI TORRES GIRBAU ESP 16/3/1975 JA Sabadell M45
CT3089 CHRISTIAN OLIVARES ARANCIBIA CHI 22/4/1971 JA Sabadell M50
CT20441 JOSEP SURROCA MARTINEZ ESP 24/3/1972 JA Sabadell M50
CT18009 MANUEL GUILLEN GARCIA ESP 23/5/1973 JA Sabadell M50
CT25583 ANTONI TORTOSA MORENO ESP 13/6/1967 JA Sabadell M55
CT17483 FCO.JAVIER CASTANDER SERENTILL ESP 6/4/1968 JA Sabadell M55
CT24652 JORDI MARCO GIMENEZ ESP 15/7/1966 JA Sabadell M55
CT20912 ROMAN MOTA LOPEZ ESP 25/1/1967 JA Sabadell M55
CT26339 XAVIER CERRATO GOMEZ ESP 30/8/1966 JA Sabadell M55
CT3468 ANTONI CREUS MELGOSA ESP 20/11/1964 JA Sabadell M60
CT27027 JOAQUIM BUXO BARCHINO ESP 14/6/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CT14223 JORDI ANDRES CARRETER ESP 5/11/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CT25302 JOSE IGNACIO GARAY FERRER ESP 19/3/1961 JA Sabadell M60
CT10683 JOSEP MARIA MADI VILA ESP 9/12/1963 JA Sabadell M60
CT13552 RICARD ROF COSTALS ESP 28/7/1961 JA Sabadell M60
CL28232 JOAN RODRIGUEZ GALLOFRE ESP 4/7/1987 Martorell AC M35
CA-3772507-A-T-s MARCOS CARRERA FERNANDEZ ESP 19/12/1989 Martorell AC M35
CL14715 NOUREDDIN ANNASSIRI BOUJEMAAOUIESP 11/6/1988 Martorell AC M35
CL20845 SERGIO CINTO SABATE ESP 15/9/1973 Martorell AC M50
CT11895 CARLES DOZ MENDOZA ESP 12/3/1985 U Colomenca At. M35
CT28060 DANIEL GARCIA BELLO ESP 3/12/1988 U Colomenca At. M35
CT26803 XAVIER BERENGUEL CORTINA ESP 10/3/1986 U Colomenca At. M35
CT29466 PABLO CARRASCOSA LLOPIS ESP 28/7/1979 U Colomenca At. M45
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60 m.ll. Femení
CT14844 CRISTINA FERRANDIZ BERNAL ESP 23/4/1989 Ourense Atletismo F35
CA-3801173-A-T-s MARIA MILAGROSA OKOMO ONDO ESP 21/8/1985 JA Sabadell F35

CT3090 LIDIA GUGLIERI CARREÑO ESP 7/4/1984 JA Sabadell F40
CT503 LUCINDA CASH-GIBSON GBR 22/12/1984 Barcelona At. F40

CA-3764685-A-T-s ALEXANDRA RIGALL ESP 27/2/1979 GEiE Gironí F45
CA-3799378-A-T-s ESTELA TEIXIDO DOMENECH ESP 4/8/1979 CA Tarragona F45
CA-3803319-A-T-s ESTER CERVELLO PUJADES ESP 11/11/1978 CA Tarragona F45
CL1509 NATALIA BERNAT MIRON ESP 14/12/1976 Runner's Balaguer CE F45
CT5934 SONIA BOCANEGRA GIL ESP 6/2/1978 Barcelona At. F45
CA-3764855-A-N-s SONIA LOPEZ JIMENEZ ESP 30/5/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45
CA-3744656-A-T-s SUSANA PAGES MARZO ESP 30/5/1975 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45

CT24407 ISABEL PASCUAL GARCIA ESP 6/3/1974 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CA-3717517-A-T-s MARIA ASSUMPCIO PUIG PLANELLA ESP 16/10/1970 GEiE Gironí F50
CT973 MARIA LLUISA BAUZA COLORADO ESP 29/4/1970 Cornellà At. F50
CA-3701210-A-N-s PAT VIDAL MARTI ESP 26/5/1972 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3764877-A-T-s SARAH BADIA BERNAUS ESP 14/6/1974 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F50
CT2120 YOSIRA EGLEE SEQUERA SOTO ESP 11/2/1972 CA Canaletes F50
CA-3720702-A-T-s YVETTE MARIE HENRY GBR 8/6/1973 Pratenc AA F50

CA-3724826-A-T-s CARMEN SALGUERO ALMAGRO ESP 26/1/1969 UGE Badalona F55
CT2947 FELISA SATORRES SOLANS ESP 23/06/1968 Lleida Unió Atlètica F55
CT3081 IMMA CASARES FERREIRO ESP 13/9/1966 JA Sabadell F55
CT23197 IRENE SALVANS SAGUE ESP 10/2/1969 GEiE Gironí F55
CT525 JOSEFINA BARRAGAN GARCIA ESP 10/11/1968 CA Canaletes F55

CT10536 MARIBEL DE LA CALLE FRAILE ESP 3/12/1961 Durango Kirol Taldea F60
CT21513 MARISA PRADILLO GUTIERREZ ESP 29/7/1961 CA Tarragona F60
CT18378 SILVIA CORTES TORRES ESP 24/12/1962 Avinent Manresa F60

CA-3786933-A-N-s MARIA ROSA BUSQUETS FUSTER ESP 23/9/1956 CE Universitari F65

CT16444 LLUÏSA CASANOVAS GASET ESP 25/4/1952 Barcelona At. F70

CT4233 CARME FUSTER BASSAS ESP 5/12/1937 CN Reus Ploms F85
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200 m.ll. Femení
CA-3677596-A-N-s ARIADNA AIVAR OLIVERAS ESP 28/8/1987 Avinent Manresa F35
CT14844 CRISTINA FERRANDIZ BERNAL ESP 23/4/1989 Ourense Atletismo F35
CA-3801173-A-T-s MARIA MILAGROSA OKOMO ONDO ESP 21/8/1985 JA Sabadell F35

CT7030 ELISABET RUZ GUTIERREZ ESP 28/4/1977 Lleida Unió Atlètica F45
CA-3799378-A-T-s ESTELA TEIXIDO DOMENECH ESP 4/8/1979 CA Tarragona F45
CA-3803319-A-T-s ESTER CERVELLO PUJADES ESP 11/11/1978 CA Tarragona F45
CT26981 EVA SANS CRUCES ESP 21/4/1976 Durango Kirol Taldea F45
CL1509 NATALIA BERNAT MIRON ESP 14/12/1976 Runner's Balaguer CE F45
CA-3744601-A-T-s RAQUEL CAMPOS PAVON ESP 22/12/1979 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45
CT5934 SONIA BOCANEGRA GIL ESP 6/2/1978 Barcelona At. F45
CA-3764855-A-N-s SONIA LOPEZ JIMENEZ ESP 30/5/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45

CT29391 ESTELA ROLDAN CARDENAS ESP 9/12/1974 Pratenc AA F50
CL14766 EVA GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 9/3/1973 CA Parets F50
CT24407 ISABEL PASCUAL GARCIA ESP 6/3/1974 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CA-3775160-A-N-s MAITE MARZO GOMEZ ESP 15/10/1971 Avinent Manresa F50
CT973 MARIA LLUISA BAUZA COLORADO ESP 29/4/1970 Cornellà At. F50
CT24188 MIREIA GORJU SOLSONA ESP 20/1/1972 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3724473-A-N-s SILVIA GARCIA SOLER ESP 4/8/1972 JA Sabadell F50
CT2120 YOSIRA EGLEE SEQUERA SOTO ESP 11/2/1972 CA Canaletes F50
CA-3720702-A-T-s YVETTE MARIE HENRY GBR 8/6/1973 Pratenc AA F50

CA-3724826-A-T-s CARMEN SALGUERO ALMAGRO ESP 26/1/1969 UGE Badalona F55
CT2947 FELISA SATORRES SOLANS ESP 23/06/1968 Lleida Unió Atlètica F55
CT3081 IMMA CASARES FERREIRO ESP 13/9/1966 JA Sabadell F55
CT23197 IRENE SALVANS SAGUE ESP 10/2/1969 GEiE Gironí F55
CT21860 MERCEDES GRACIA LOTE ESP 23/9/1969 JA Sabadell F55

CT10536 MARIBEL DE LA CALLE FRAILE ESP 3/12/1961 Durango Kirol Taldea F60
CT21513 MARISA PRADILLO GUTIERREZ ESP 29/7/1961 CA Tarragona F60
CT18378 SILVIA CORTES TORRES ESP 24/12/1962 Avinent Manresa F60

CA-3786933-A-N-s MARIA ROSA BUSQUETS FUSTER ESP 23/9/1956 CE Universitari F65

CT13058 ISABEL SOLA ULLOD ESP 4/5/1953 CA Palafrugell-GiCB F70
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400 m.ll. Femení
CA-3677596-A-N-s ARIADNA AIVAR OLIVERAS ESP 28/8/1987 Avinent Manresa F35
CA-3793231-A-T-s MONICA LOPEZ PASTOR ESP 6/1/1988 CA Sport Canet 1980 F35

CL3652 JACKELINE GOMEZ MAMIAN ESP 11/4/1982 CA Baix Montseny F40
CT503 LUCINDA CASH-GIBSON GBR 22/12/1984 Barcelona At. F40
CT7350 MARTA MARTIN JIMENEZ ESP 31/1/1981 CA Parets F40
CT26113 MARTA MESALLES LUPION ESP 14/3/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 F40

CT7030 ELISABET RUZ GUTIERREZ ESP 28/4/1977 Lleida Unió Atlètica F45
CA-3803319-A-T-s ESTER CERVELLO PUJADES ESP 11/11/1978 CA Tarragona F45
CT24341 MARISA ZAPATA MAS ESP 23/10/1979 CA Granollers F45
CL1509 NATALIA BERNAT MIRON ESP 14/12/1976 Runner's Balaguer CE F45

CT24407 ISABEL PASCUAL GARCIA ESP 6/3/1974 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CA-3775160-A-N-s MAITE MARZO GOMEZ ESP 15/10/1971 Avinent Manresa F50
CT24188 MIREIA GORJU SOLSONA ESP 20/1/1972 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3790301-A-T-p SANDRA GIMENO VILA ESP 11/1/1975 CE Picornell F50
CA-3724473-A-N-s SILVIA GARCIA SOLER ESP 4/8/1972 JA Sabadell F50

CT2405 ISABEL LOPEZ BUENDIA ESP 10/11/1967 Pratenc AA F55
CT21860 MERCEDES GRACIA LOTE ESP 23/9/1969 JA Sabadell F55
CT3325 VALERIE IGLESIAS GUENEPIN ESP 18/4/1968 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55

CA-3764921-A-N-s CARMEN MONTSERRAT PEREZ MERINOESP 2/9/1964 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F60
CT28294 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES CASTILLO HERNANDEZESP 5/9/1964 Lleida Unió Atlètica F60

CT9628 MANUELA MARTINEZ GONZALEZ ESP 17/12/1957 Avinent Manresa F65
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800 m.ll. Femení
CT479 ALBA PEREZ GIL ESP 7/8/1986 Barcelona At. F35
CA-3793231-A-T-s MONICA LOPEZ PASTOR ESP 6/1/1988 CA Sport Canet 1980 F35
CT22314 MONTSERRAT ROVIRA SOTO ESP 18/3/1987 CA Terres de l´Ebre F35
CT3080 OLGA ESTRUCH PEREZ ESP 25/11/1985 JA Sabadell F35
CT2113 TANIA GARCIA MELERO ESP 15/11/1985 JA Montcada F35

CT14221 ADHARA BARRIL NAVARRO ESP 27/8/1982 Cornellà At. F40
CT26113 MARTA MESALLES LUPION ESP 14/3/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 F40

CA-3768067-A-T-s ESTER BENAVENTE CHIMENO ESP 6/5/1978 R3 Ripollet Triatló F45
CA-3784428-A-T-s KRISTINA KRENTZIEN GER 24/12/1975 CA Nou Barris F45
CT27090 LIDIA PONS SELLARES ESP 30/6/1978 Avinent Manresa F45
CT24341 MARISA ZAPATA MAS ESP 23/10/1979 CA Granollers F45
CA-3755739-A-N-p SILVIA CEDILLO COSTA ESP 13/5/1978 CA Montornes F45

CT29159 CARMEN ESPAÑA MANZANO ESP 9/3/1970 JA Sabadell F50
CA-3799626-A-N-s ELENA RODRIGUEZ SORIANO ESP 3/11/1974 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3717590-A-N-s JOANA DEULOFEU REIXACH ESP 11/5/1971 GEiE Gironí F50
CA-3755945-A-T-s LAURA ROSELL LOZANO ESP 17/3/1972 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CT24408 MARIA YOLANDA CEBRIAN GARCIA ESP 24/5/1973 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50

CT11620 CARME BALLESTEROS ROSA ESP 22/7/1967 Cornellà At. F55
CA-3757300-A-T-p FLORINELA CHIFOR ROU 24/5/1969 INDEPENDIENTE F55
CT19252 MARTA CAMPS GALI ESP 28/1/1970 Barcelona At. F55
CT3325 VALERIE IGLESIAS GUENEPIN ESP 18/4/1968 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55

CT17092 CARMEN REYES VALDES ESP 15/10/1960 JA Sabadell F60
CT28294 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES CASTILLO HERNANDEZESP 5/9/1964 Lleida Unió Atlètica F60
CT19739 NANCY NENA QUISPE VALENCIA ESP 4/11/1964 Barcelona At. F60
CA-3717549-A-T-s SARAH ELIZABETH PATTERSON GBR 13/9/1962 GEiE Gironí F60
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1500 m.ll. Femení
CT22314 MONTSERRAT ROVIRA SOTO ESP 18/3/1987 CA Terres de l´Ebre F35

F/C AR3374 EVA MORRAJA BELLIDO ESP 22/06/1981 Avinent Manresa F40
CA-3693692-A-N-s EVELIN CAÑETE MORILLO ESP 1/4/1984 CA Natalia Rodriguez F40
CL3652 JACKELINE GOMEZ MAMIAN ESP 11/4/1982 CA Baix Montseny F40

CT2851 CARMEN DELGADO MORALES ESP 15/11/1976 U Colomenca At. F45
CA-3768067-A-T-s ESTER BENAVENTE CHIMENO ESP 6/5/1978 R3 Ripollet Triatló F45
CT27090 LIDIA PONS SELLARES ESP 30/6/1978 Avinent Manresa F45
CT24341 MARISA ZAPATA MAS ESP 23/10/1979 CA Granollers F45
CL13249 MONTSERRAT PEREZ FERNÁNDEZ ESP 25/7/1978 GEiE Gironí F45
CT23465 NOELIA JIMENEZ PAREDES ESP 26/12/1976 Pratenc AA F45
CA-3755739-A-N-p SILVIA CEDILLO COSTA ESP 13/5/1978 CA Montornes F45
CL25226 VERONICA FERNANDEZ LIROLA ESP 15/11/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45

CT29159 CARMEN ESPAÑA MANZANO ESP 9/3/1970 JA Sabadell F50
CA-3717590-A-N-s JOANA DEULOFEU REIXACH ESP 11/5/1971 GEiE Gironí F50
CL7216 MARI CARMEN RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR ESP 11/4/1974 Cornellà At. F50
CA-3790420-A-T-s MARIA ISABEL IÑIGUEZ GINER ESP 22/4/1973 CA Mollet F50
CT12691 PATRICIA ANDREA GALDAMES SESSAREGOESP 25/1/1974 Pratenc AA F50
CA-3790301-A-T-p SANDRA GIMENO VILA ESP 11/1/1975 CE Picornell F50
CT19251 SONIA GIMENEZ BORREGO ESP 24/9/1974 Pratenc AA F50

CT2814 ANGELINA MARSAL MORENO ESP 23/1/1970 Lleida Unió Atlètica F55
CT1897 ENCARNA GARCIA RUS ESP 1/5/1966 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55
CA-3757300-A-T-p FLORINELA CHIFOR ROU 24/5/1969 INDEPENDIENTE F55
CA-3723094-A-N-p MARI CARMEN MOLINA PUYO ESP 13/10/1969 CA Baix Montseny F55
CT19252 MARTA CAMPS GALI ESP 28/1/1970 Barcelona At. F55

CT28294 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES CASTILLO HERNANDEZESP 5/9/1964 Lleida Unió Atlètica F60
CT19739 NANCY NENA QUISPE VALENCIA ESP 4/11/1964 Barcelona At. F60

CT9628 MANUELA MARTINEZ GONZALEZ ESP 17/12/1957 Avinent Manresa F65
CT20801 TERESA VEGAS VILARRUBIA ESP 29/8/1955 JA Sabadell F65
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3000 m.ll. Femení
CA-3756572-A-N-s LAURA VILCHEZ SEQUERA ESP 9/3/1986 Avinent Manresa F35
CA-3738059-A-N-s NURIA CASCANTE TORRELLA ESP 17/9/1987 Avinent Manresa F35

CT575 ESTHER CRUZ SANCHEZ ESP 25/8/1982 JA Montcada F40
CA-3693692-A-N-s EVELIN CAÑETE MORILLO ESP 1/4/1984 CA Natalia Rodriguez F40

CT2851 CARMEN DELGADO MORALES ESP 15/11/1976 U Colomenca At. F45
CA-3764690-A-T-s CLARA FINAZZI MARTINEZ ESP 12/6/1979 GEiE Gironí F45
CA-3796898-A-N-p HASNA BAHOM BENOMAR ESP 8/12/1978 INDEPENDIENTE F45
CA-3784428-A-T-s KRISTINA KRENTZIEN GER 24/12/1975 CA Nou Barris F45
CL13249 MONTSERRAT PEREZ FERNÁNDEZ ESP 25/7/1978 GEiE Gironí F45
CL25226 VERONICA FERNANDEZ LIROLA ESP 15/11/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45

CT19350 ESTHER MONTOSA NARVAEZ ESP 19/8/1974 CA Parets F50
CT16744 ESTHER TOMAS SANCHEZ ESP 10/4/1970 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F50
CA-3775681-A-N-s EVA PUPIM GETE ESP 21/5/1972 JA Montcada F50
CA-3717590-A-N-s JOANA DEULOFEU REIXACH ESP 11/5/1971 GEiE Gironí F50
CA-3755945-A-T-s LAURA ROSELL LOZANO ESP 17/3/1972 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CT22513 MARI MARTINEZ GARCIA ESP 12/8/1971 CA Canovelles F50
CT24408 MARIA YOLANDA CEBRIAN GARCIA ESP 24/5/1973 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CT21056 MONTSERRAT CARAZO ARGEMI ESP 13/9/1973 U Colomenca At. F50
CT19251 SONIA GIMENEZ BORREGO ESP 24/9/1974 Pratenc AA F50

CT11620 CARME BALLESTEROS ROSA ESP 22/7/1967 Cornellà At. F55
CA-3757300-A-T-p FLORINELA CHIFOR ROU 24/5/1969 INDEPENDIENTE F55
CA-3675431-A-T-s LOURDES RUBIO VIVES ESP 8/10/1968 Ripollet UA F55
CA-3723094-A-N-p MARI CARMEN MOLINA PUYO ESP 13/10/1969 CA Baix Montseny F55

CT19739 NANCY NENA QUISPE VALENCIA ESP 4/11/1964 Barcelona At. F60

60 m.t. Femení
CT503 LUCINDA CASH-GIBSON GBR 22/12/1984 Barcelona At. F40

CA-3755743-A-N-p SANDRA CORTES HIDALGO ESP 10/3/1978 CA Montornes F45

CT29391 ESTELA ROLDAN CARDENAS ESP 9/12/1974 Pratenc AA F50
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Llargada Femení
CA-3764685-A-T-s ALEXANDRA RIGALL ESP 27/2/1979 GEiE Gironí F45
CT26981 EVA SANS CRUCES ESP 21/4/1976 Durango Kirol Taldea F45
CT1639 GERALDINE GARCIA COLLINS ESP 13/1/1977 Pratenc AA F45
CT1682 MONICA VICENTE DURAN ESP 21/6/1977 Pratenc AA F45
CA-3755739-A-N-p SILVIA CEDILLO COSTA ESP 13/5/1978 CA Montornes F45
CT5934 SONIA BOCANEGRA GIL ESP 6/2/1978 Barcelona At. F45
CA-3744656-A-T-s SUSANA PAGES MARZO ESP 30/5/1975 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45

CA-3743320-A-T-s ALICIA MORENO RODENAS ESP 23/1/1972 Cornellà At. F50
CT434 MARIA DOLORES GOMEZ ROIG ESP 15/6/1970 Barcelona At. F50
CT1367 MARIA ISABEL HERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 28/5/1974 Cornellà At. F50
CA-3701195-A-N-s MONICA NAVARRO RODERO ESP 16/10/1973 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3701210-A-N-s PAT VIDAL MARTI ESP 26/5/1972 Barcelona At. F50

CT525 JOSEFINA BARRAGAN GARCIA ESP 10/11/1968 CA Canaletes F55

CT16444 LLUÏSA CASANOVAS GASET ESP 25/4/1952 Barcelona At. F70

Triple salt Femení
CT26981 EVA SANS CRUCES ESP 21/4/1976 Durango Kirol Taldea F45
CA-3744601-A-T-s RAQUEL CAMPOS PAVON ESP 22/12/1979 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45

CT434 MARIA DOLORES GOMEZ ROIG ESP 15/6/1970 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3701195-A-N-s MONICA NAVARRO RODERO ESP 16/10/1973 Barcelona At. F50

CA-3723094-A-N-p MARI CARMEN MOLINA PUYO ESP 13/10/1969 CA Baix Montseny F55

CA-3738143-A-N-s ALICIA HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ ESP 20/2/1961 Avinent Manresa F60

Alçada Femení
CA-3764685-A-T-s ALEXANDRA RIGALL ESP 27/2/1979 GEiE Gironí F45
CA-3755743-A-N-p SANDRA CORTES HIDALGO ESP 10/3/1978 CA Montornes F45

CL15657 ANNA ROCA APARICIO ESP 17/5/1970 Cornellà At. F50
CL14766 EVA GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 9/3/1973 CA Parets F50
CA-3701210-A-N-s PAT VIDAL MARTI ESP 26/5/1972 Barcelona At. F50

CT12409 MA. PAZ MOLERO PEREZ ESP 5/12/1962 CE Penedès F60

CT16444 LLUÏSA CASANOVAS GASET ESP 25/4/1952 Barcelona At. F70

Perxa Femení
CT13330 MERITXELL PEREZ ROMERO ESP 24/6/1987 Lleida Unió Atlètica F35

CT26926 PATRICIA HIDALGO FORTES ESP 31/10/1982 L'Hospitalet At. F40

CT434 MARIA DOLORES GOMEZ ROIG ESP 15/6/1970 Barcelona At. F50

CT20389 MONTSERRAT PRAT GRAU ESP 25/4/1966 Avinent Manresa F55

Pes Femení
CT633 CRISTINA GARCIA GONZALEZ ESP 10/11/1977 Pratenc AA F45
CA-3755743-A-N-p SANDRA CORTES HIDALGO ESP 10/3/1978 CA Montornes F45

CT21266 BEGOÑA RUIZ CILLER ESP 26/8/1972 Cornellà At. F50
CT544 CARMEN MA. SOLE DIAZ ESP 4/12/1971 CA Parets F50
CT28316 CRISTINA CAMPOS DEL PINO ESP 29/3/1973 Cornellà At. F50
CT29391 ESTELA ROLDAN CARDENAS ESP 9/12/1974 Pratenc AA F50
CA-3764668-A-T-s IRENE POCH ARTIGAS ESP 22/10/1973 GEiE Gironí F50
CT2897 MONICA GUTIERREZ PEREZ ESP 17/4/1972 CA Olesa F50

CT29376 GEMMA SOLE BORONAT ESP 1/11/1967 CA Tarragona F55
CT25522 MARIA JOSE DESCARREGA GORDO ESP 16/1/1967 UA Montsià F55
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CT16779 MONTSERRAT PAÑOS MARTINEZ ESP 16/4/1965 JA Sabadell F55

CT17530 LYDIA SAMPER LIROLA ESP 7/11/1961 FC Barcelona F60
CT12409 MA. PAZ MOLERO PEREZ ESP 5/12/1962 CE Penedès F60

CT13797 PILAR CAMARASA GALLEGO ESP 27/7/1959 JA Sabadell F65

CT4233 CARME FUSTER BASSAS ESP 5/12/1937 CN Reus Ploms F85
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4x200 Femení
CT24188 MIREIA GORJU SOLSONA ESP 20/1/1972 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3701195-A-N-s MONICA NAVARRO RODERO ESP 16/10/1973 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3701210-A-N-s PAT VIDAL MARTI ESP 26/5/1972 Barcelona At. F50
CT19252 MARTA CAMPS GALI ESP 28/1/1970 Barcelona At. F55
CA-3743320-A-T-s ALICIA MORENO RODENAS ESP 23/1/1972 Cornellà At. F50
CT21266 BEGOÑA RUIZ CILLER ESP 26/8/1972 Cornellà At. F50
CT1367 MARIA ISABEL HERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 28/5/1974 Cornellà At. F50
CT973 MARIA LLUISA BAUZA COLORADO ESP 29/4/1970 Cornellà At. F50
CA-3801173-A-T-s MARIA MILAGROSA OKOMO ONDO ESP 21/8/1985 JA Sabadell F35
CT3080 OLGA ESTRUCH PEREZ ESP 25/11/1985 JA Sabadell F35
CT29159 CARMEN ESPAÑA MANZANO ESP 9/3/1970 JA Sabadell F50
CA-3724473-A-N-s SILVIA GARCIA SOLER ESP 4/8/1972 JA Sabadell F50
CT3081 IMMA CASARES FERREIRO ESP 13/9/1966 JA Sabadell F55
CT21860 MERCEDES GRACIA LOTE ESP 23/9/1969 JA Sabadell F55
CT7030 ELISABET RUZ GUTIERREZ ESP 28/4/1977 Lleida Unió Atlètica F45
CT2947 FELISA SATORRES SOLANS ESP 23/06/1968 Lleida Unió Atlètica F55
CT24408 MARIA YOLANDA CEBRIAN GARCIA ESP 24/5/1973 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50
CT24407 ISABEL PASCUAL GARCIA ESP 6/3/1974 Lleida Unió Atlètica F50

4x200 Mixt
CT349 MARC ROMERO CONTRERAS ESP 7/6/1976 Avinent Manresa M45
CT3227 AMADEU PINTO ORTEGA ESP 18/4/1965 Avinent Manresa M55
CA-3677596-A-N-s ARIADNA AIVAR OLIVERAS ESP 28/8/1987 Avinent Manresa F35
CT28762 ANNA CIRCUNS GUIX ESP 29/4/1984 Avinent Manresa F40
CT503 LUCINDA CASH-GIBSON GBR 22/12/1984 Barcelona At. F40
CT5934 SONIA BOCANEGRA GIL ESP 6/2/1978 Barcelona At. F45
CT434 MARIA DOLORES GOMEZ ROIG ESP 15/6/1970 Barcelona At. F50
CT1183 MARC FUENTES MEAKES ESP 15/5/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT1183 MARC FUENTES MEAKES ESP 15/5/1976 Barcelona At. M45
CT9105 MANUEL MACIAS CASTRO ESP 6/9/1965 Barcelona At. M55
CT479 ALBA PEREZ GIL ESP 7/8/1986 Barcelona At. F35
CA-3799626-A-N-s ELENA RODRIGUEZ SORIANO ESP 3/11/1974 Barcelona At. F50
CA-3755772-A-N-p JAVIER PIZARRO GARCIA ESP 20/7/1984 CA Montornes M40
CA-3774733-A-T-p EDUARDO SERRANO MORALES ESP 25/2/1972 CA Montornes M50
CA-3755743-A-N-p SANDRA CORTES HIDALGO ESP 10/3/1978 CA Montornes F45
CA-3755739-A-N-p SILVIA CEDILLO COSTA ESP 13/5/1978 CA Montornes F45
CT1613 ALBERT LAHOSA SENENT ESP 17/4/1971 CA Parets M50
CL19092 SALVADOR CORBERA PEÑALVER ESP 3/3/1969 CA Parets M55
CT7350 MARTA MARTIN JIMENEZ ESP 31/1/1981 CA Parets F40
CL14766 EVA GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 9/3/1973 CA Parets F50
CA-3793231-A-T-s MONICA LOPEZ PASTOR ESP 6/1/1988 CA Sport Canet 1980 F35
CT26113 MARTA MESALLES LUPION ESP 14/3/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 F40
CA-3793663-A-T-s FRANCISCO SANCHEZ GHIO ESP 28/4/1987 CA Sport Canet 1980 M35
CT2708 ENRIC ROIG TIO ESP 4/10/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 M40
CT29160 ANTONIO RAUL REYES VELASCO ESP 2/2/1978 JA Sabadell M45
CA-3776914-A-T-s JORDI TORRES GIRBAU ESP 16/3/1975 JA Sabadell M45
CT17483 FCO.JAVIER CASTANDER SERENTILL ESP 6/4/1968 JA Sabadell M55
CT3080 OLGA ESTRUCH PEREZ ESP 25/11/1985 JA Sabadell F35
CT29159 CARMEN ESPAÑA MANZANO ESP 9/3/1970 JA Sabadell F50
CT21860 MERCEDES GRACIA LOTE ESP 23/9/1969 JA Sabadell F55
CT28294 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES CASTILLO HERNANDEZESP 5/9/1964 Lleida Unió Atlètica F60
CT27007 JOSEP BORGES SOLA ESP 15/03/1967 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CT980 JAUME FONTANET SOLSONA ESP 12/11/1969 Lleida Unió Atlètica M55
CT2814 ANGELINA MARSAL MORENO ESP 23/1/1970 Lleida Unió Atlètica F55


